

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.173 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	31.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri C. Venkaiah, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Chalasani Ajay Kumar, learned Counsel for the Appellants. 2. It transpires from record that the Respondent No.4 has been served with Notice on 06.03.2026. 3. List on 21.04.2026, to enable the Respondent No.4 to enter appearance either in-person or through a Counsel. 4. It is indicated that if the Respondents do not enter appearance and contest the matter, this Court would consider I.A.No.1 of 2026 on the next date of hearing. GRKP, J Vns	